January 24, 2005

LSU Faculty Senate Resolution 05-08

Welcoming Chancellor Sean O'Keefe

Whereas Sean O'Keefe was appointed LSU Chancellor by the LSU Board of Supervisors on January 21, 2005; and

Whereas Sean O'Keefe brings to the LSU Chancellorship a distinguished record of public service at the highest levels; and

Whereas Sean O'Keefe has expressed a strong commitment to the implementation of LSU's Flagship Agenda;

Therefore be it resolved that:

The Faculty Senate warmly welcomes Chancellor O'Keefe to LSU; and

The Faculty Senate looks forward to working closely and productively with Chancellor O'Keefe to realize the Flagship Agenda and to continue to improve this great university for the benefit of its students, faculty, staff, and the people of Louisiana.

Sponsored by the Faculty Senate Executive Committee.